RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BRITANNIA NO. 502

BYLAW NO. 18-2018

A BYLAW TO ENTER INTO A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE HILLMOND REDDEN CENTENNIAL ARENA

The Council for the Rural Municipality of Britannia No. 502 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

Definitions:

- 1. In this Bylaw:
 - (a) "Board" means the Hillmond Central Sports Society herein after referred to as the "Board".
 - (b) "Council" means the Council of the Rural Municipality of Britannia No. 502.
- 2. The Rural Municipality of Britannia No. 502 is hereby authorized to enter a Property Management Agreement for the Hillmond Redden Centennial Arena, the terms of which are set out in Exhibit 'A', which is attached hereto and forms part of this bylaw.
- 3. The Reeve and Administrator of the Rural Municipality of Britannia No. 502 are hereby authorized to sign and execute this property management agreement.
- 4. This bylaw shall become effective on the date of final reading and adoption.
- 5. Bylaw 18-2012 is hereby repealed

SEAL	Reeve	
	Administrator	

Read a first time this 07th day November of 2018. Read a second time this 07th day November of 2018. Read a third time this 07th day of November of 2018.